Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

09/01/2019 - 09/30/2019

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

| CRR Rate Class

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

Commercial Athletic Fields

| Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary

| Commercial Secondary
| Commercial Special Contract C

Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

| Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential
Total

September - 2019
Sep-01-2019 to Sep-30-2019

Collection Period: September - 2019

CRR Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary
Industrial Secondary
Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential
Total

c.— I_Estima'ted CRR; E:Iha_rgjes "
Collections Received

[ 2. CRR Charges | b. Billed CRR
in Effect Charges
Energy Demand
1590 kWh 758.80 |
| 1750 kwh 13,635.50 |
.2450 kWh 61,993.49
.2640 kWh 640,457.06
0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00
1940 kWh 6,104.80
.1700 kwh .4200 kW 236,952.02 |
.1940 kWh .8990 kW 26,949.12
.1050 kwh .0220 kW 204,875.61
.1830 kWh 4020 kW 255,780.69
.1490 kWh .2600 kW 172,966.29
.2640 kWh 1,036,665.47
$2,657,138.85
d. Estimated CRR e. Actual CRR f. Remittance
Charge Collections Charge Collections | Shortfall for this
Received Received Collection Period
706.98 420.11 0.00
13,714.16 8,959.91 0.00
59,967.91 64,109.93 4,142.02
674,207.84 681,238.46 7,030.62
0.00 0.00 0.00
4,806.11 5,465.86 659.75
227,639.04 217,406.74 0.00
26,510.04 28,703.02 2,192.98
201,822.76 206,775.97 4,953.21
269,221.21 274,335.40 5,114.19
192,019.71 214,851.73 22,832.02
1,128,783.02 1,041,799.96 0.00
$2,799,398.78 $2,744,067.09 $46,924.79

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.
In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of October, 2019.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

ST

706.98
13,714.16 |
59,967.91 |

674,207.84 |
0.00 |
4,806.11
227,639.04 |
26,510.04 |
201,822.76 |
269,221.21
192,019.71
1,128,783.02
$2,799,398.78

g. Excess Remittance |

for this Collection
Period
286.87
4,754.25
0.00
0.00 |
0.00
0.00
10,232.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
86,983.06
$102,256.48

$2,799,398.78
$2,744,067.09
$0.00
$55,331.69



