## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

## APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

## Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: So

September - 2019

Remittance Dates:

Sep-01-2019 to Sep-30-2019

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received
	Energy	Demand		
Commercial Athletic Fields	.1590 kWh		758.80	706.98
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	.1750 kWh		13,635.50	13,714.16
Commercial Primary	.2450 kWh		61,993.49	59,967.91
Commercial Secondary	.2640 kWh		640,457.06	674,207.84
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	.1940 kWh		6,104.80	4,806.11
Industrial Primary	.1700 kWh	.4200 kW	236,952.02	227,639.04
Industrial Secondary	.1940 kWh	.8990 kW	26,949.12	26,510.04
Industrial Special Contract	.1050 kWh	.0220 kW	204,875.61	201,822.76
Industrial SubTransmission	.1830 kWh	.4020 kW	255,780.69	269,221.21
Industrial Transmission	.1490 kWh	.2600 kW	172,966.29	192,019.71
Residential	.2640 kWh		1,036,665.47	1,128,783.02
Total			\$2,657,138.85	\$2,799,398.78

Collection Period: September - 2019

CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	706.98	420.11	0.00	286.87
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	13,714.16	8,959.91	0.00	4,754.25
Commercial Primary	59,967.91	64,109.93	4,142.02	0.00
Commercial Secondary	674,207.84	681,238.46	7,030.62	0.00
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	4,806.11	5,465.86	659.75	. 0.00
Industrial Primary	227,639.04	217,406.74	0.00	10,232.30
Industrial Secondary	26,510.04	28,703.02	2,192.98	0.00
Industrial Special Contract	201,822.76	206,775.97	4,953.21	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	269,221.21	274,335.40	5,114.19	0.00
Industrial Transmission	192,019.71	214,851.73	22,832.02	0.00
Residential	1,128,783.02	1,041,799.96	0.00	86,983.06
Total	\$2,799,398.78	\$2,744,067.09	\$46,924.79	\$102,256.48

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$2,799,398.78

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g): j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$2,744,067.09 \$0.00

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$55,331.69

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of October, 2019.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

